508107919 09/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8155097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HMX, INC.	09/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEOSPACE, INC.
Street Address:	1450 VASSAR ST.
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8690104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)250-4874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-250-4870

Email: bas@machinepatents.com
Correspondent Name: STIENNON & STIENNON

Address Line 1: PO BOX 5649

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HMX-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. G. STIENNON
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. G. Stiennon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2023

Total Attachments: 1

508107919

source=Assignment of HMX to Neospace#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064832 FRAME: 0510

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No: HMX-5

Assignment

WHEREAS, HMX, Inc., of Reno, NV (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No: 8,690,104 issued on April 8, 2014 for a Capsule Spacecraft Emergency Landing System, and

WHEREAS, Neospace, Inc.. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having its principal office in Reno, Nevada, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the above patent. The invention, application, and Letters Patent are to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and by its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 7th day of Sept ,2023.

RECORDED: 09/07/2023

ASSIGNOR:

(SEAL)

E. Anne Roebke, President